MFG
NSE
KATO
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL

MODEL
2019
137-2022KB
49082
20092
CIRCUS
20010
20030
20060
20090
20090
20090
20150
20160
20170
20240
20252
20380
20380
20480
20510
20630
20950
20066
20086
20106
20126
20186
20306/2
20326
20346
20346-2
20486
020 00 916
21020
21040
21230
21260
21320
021 00 412
021 00 414
21500
22030
22180
23060
23230
23240
24240
25020
25100
025 00 190
25410
25430
25540
25550/1
25550/3
27050
27170
27220
027 44 380
28030
28140
29060
030 44 190
31030
31190
31260
32130
032 00 404
34220
36030
38130
38200
038 00 404
038 00 520
39140
45180
46360
47032
47060
47060
49270

SCALE
N

zzzzzzzzzzzzzzZz2Z2Z2ZZ2ZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ

DESCRIPTION
"CHICAGO" CONVENTION CUSTOM CAR (ONLY 2 LEFT)
GG-1 PRR "CONGRESSIONAL SILVER"
MEAT REEFERS SET #01
SOUTHERN PACIFIC 6-CAR SET
GREAT NORTHERN CIRCUS CARS
GRAND TRUNK WESTERN

ATSF

ATSF

SOUTHERN PACIFIC

SOUTHERN PACIFIC

SOUTHERN PACIFIC

PORT HURON & DETROIT

PENN CENTRAL
BURLINGTON-CB&Q

NEW YORK CENTRAL

CHICAGO & NORTHWESTERN
NEW YORK CENTRAL

NEW YORK CENTRAL

ATSF

ATSF

WEST INDIA FRUIT

CHICAGO GREAT WESTERN
PENNSYLVANIA

MICROTRAINS LINE COMPANY
WEST INDIA FRUIT

LEHIGH VALLEY

GREAT NORTHERN

BURLINGTON NORTHERN
BOSTON & MAINE

BALTIMORE & OHIO

BALTIMORE & OHIO

MONON

CHESAPEAKE & OHIO

STATE OF MAINE

GREAT NORTHERN

BRITISH COLUMBIA RAILWAY
SMOKEY BEAR

ILLINOIS STATE CAR
CONNECTICUT STATE CAR
DELAWARE STATE CAR

HAPPY BIRTHDAY (PURPLE CAR)
UNION PACIFIC

MILWAUKEE

GREAT NORTHERN

UNION PACIFIC

ASHLEY, DREW & NORTHERN
GULF, MOBILE & OHIO

MAINE CENTRAL

SABINE RIVER AND NORTHERN
CONRAIL

MINNEAPOLIS, NORTHFIELD & SOUTHERN
ROCK ISLAND

ST. MARY'S RAILROAD

CsX

csX

PITTSBURGH & LAKE ERIE
PENNSYLVANIA

GRAND TRUNK WESTERN
WEATHERD CP RAIL/SOO
SOUTHERN PACIFIC

SOUTHERN PACIFIC

CHICAGO, BURLINGTON & QUINCY
GOLDEN WEST SERVICE (MTL WEATHERED)
ILLINOIS CENTRAL

NEW YORK CENTRAL

CHICAGO, BURLINGTON & QUINCY
CHESAPEAKE & OHIO

SMOKEY BEAR FIRE PREVENTION CAR #4
NEW YORK CENTRAL

UNION PACIFIC (RARE!)
TRIANGLE PACIFIC

BURLINGTON NORTHERN

US NAVY SERIES #4 (JP KENNEDY, JR)
BURLINGTON NORTHERN
NORTHWESTERN PACIFIC
U.S.ARMY TRANSPORTATION
SMOKEY BEAR (RARE ROAD NUMBER)
BEVERAGE PACK #02

PACIFIC FRUIT EXPRESS

PACIFIC FRUIT EXPRESS
NORTHWESTERN

ROAD # VARIATION
11644 "BLUES BROS" 50' BOXCAR (PAD PRINTED)
4872 KOBE CUSTOM PAINT (VERY LIMITED RUN)

6-PACK EXTREMELY RARE! MINT!
6-PACK SET #01 (#97621)

10 CARS COMPLETE 10 BOXCAR SET

516768
144699 CHIEF
144432 SMALL GCL
97947 SINGLE CAR
97813 FROM SET #3
98062 FROM SET #3
1307 NR DOOR - RARE CAR
103309
62988 WZ @ BW
174728 PACEMAKER
6-PACK INCLUDES 31110 #51646
174430 FROM SET #1
174725 FROM SET #1
146508 TEXAS CHIEF
143878 SUPER CHIEF
101
90017
30902 "MERCHANDISE SERVICE"
1991 1ST ANNIVERSARY
344
62545
19617 CIRCUS CAR #7 -RED
189288
75720
470687 "TIMESAVER"
470751
861 "THE HOOSIER LINE"
12498
2231 40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
7136 40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
8002 40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
1999 40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
1818
1788 40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
1787 40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
2005 40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
110013 40' BOXCAR, PLUG & SLIDING DOOR
29960 40' BOXCAR, PLUG & SLIDING DOOR
3270 40' BOXCAR, DOUBLE DOOR
9149 "CHALLENGER"
2413
21583 40' BXCR, SINGLE DOOR, NO ROOFWALK
31011 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
5149 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
157146 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
49754 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
36187 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
4209 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
141053 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
141085 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
6945 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, PLUG DR W/O ROOFWALK
112015 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, PLUG DR W/O ROOFWALK
598093 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, PLUG DR W/O ROOFWALK
19048 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, PLUG DR W/O ROOFWALK
26360
27172 "SHASTA WATER"
11106
774191 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
523469 50' STANDARD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
176252 W/31192 3-PACK
924 50' STANDARD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
22618 ORIGINAL (PAINT FLAW) RARE!
1980A
45390
169170 LT BLUE SHIELD
5515
730485
DD-850 50' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
730736
1946 40' DOUBLE SHEATHED WOOD BXCR, SINGLE DR
38066 50' FLATCAR, FISHBELLY SIDES
120953 50' GONDOLA, FISHBELLY SIDES
6-PACK SET #02
18922 FROM SET #2
18955 FROM SET #2
15026 FROM SET #1

PRICE

$850.00

$30.00
$32.00

$15.00

$40.00
$38.00

$11.00

$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

$10.00

$68.00

$11.00

$11.00

$14.00

$10.00

$11.00
$11.00
$175.00

$11.00
$100.00

$11.00

$34.00

$38.00
$38.00
$14.00

MEMBER

5631

6663
2115

5631

4245
4748

6231

6231
6231
6231
6231
6231
6231

6231

35

6231

6231

6424

6424

6231
2115
1595

6231
1595

6231

6079

4748
4748
4748



MTL 49270
MTL 49380
MTL 49440
MTL 49460
MTL 49480
MTL 49500
MTL 049 00 710
MTL 53720
MTL 55190
MTL 55190
MTL 56042
MTL 56042
MTL 56062
MTL 56092
MTL 56260
MTL 57030/1
MTL 58040
MTL 59090
MTL 59540
MTL 61010
MTL 65012
MTL 65042
MTL 65062
MTL 65062
MTL 65072
MTL 65072
MTL 65140
MTL 065 00 870
MTL 70012
MTL 70050
MTL 70050
MTL 75080
MTL 077 00 158
MTL 084 00 022
MTL 100080
MTL 100150
MTL 103030
MTL 106 00 010
MTL 106060
MTL 110020
MTL 111010
MTL 78-12
MTL 82-18
MTL 83-10
MTL 84-21
MTL 89-12
MTL 92-05
MTL 93-16
MTL 95-28
MTL 97-39
MTL 97-48C
MTL 99-38
MTL 00-31A
MTL 00-36A
MTL 00-95
MTL 01-13
MTL 02-24
MTL 02-69-70
MTL 03-47
MTL 04-80
MTL 05-03
MTL 05-26A
MTL 05-32
MTL 05-44
MTL MTL 06-94
MTL 05-140
MTL 07-57
MTL 07-65
MTL 09-02
NSE/ATL ATL 12-27
MTL MTL 12-30
NSE/INT INT 12-72
NSE/ATLAS ATL 13-SET 1
MTL 13-26
MTL 13-84
MTL 13-88
MTL MTL 14-158
MTL 16-136A
NSE/INT INT 13-49
NSE/INT INT 13-55
BLW 35
BLW 45
BLW 61
BLW 10020
BLW 131A
BLW 1069

zzzzzzzzzzzzzzZz2Z2ZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ

N
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R

NORTHWESTERN

WESCOTT & WINKS

TIVOLI BEER

UNION REFRIGERATOR TRANSIT CORP.
M.A.C.X.

PACIFIC FRUIT EXPRESS

NESTLE'S BABY RUTH #1

CENTEX

NICKEL PLATE ROAD

NICKEL PLATE ROAD

NORFOLK & WESTERN

NORFOLK & WESTERN
PENNSYLVANIA SET #01

WESTERN MARYLAND

LOUISVILLE & NASHVILLE

LEHIGH VALLEY

OPPENHEIMER CASING COMPANY
CHICAGO GREAT WESTERN

U.R.T.X. - AMERICAN BEEF PACKERS
ROCK ISLAND

ATSF

GATX SET #01

UTLX

UTLX

TEXACO

TEXACO

SINCLAIR

NESTLE BABY RUTH #5

PACIFIC FRUIT EXPRESS 6-CAR SET
NORTHERN PACIFIC

NORTHERN PACIFIC

WISCONSIN & SOUTHERN

NEW BRUNSWICK PROVINCIAL CAR
SOUTHERN PACIFIC

PEPSI

AMERICAN PATRIOT CABOOSE
ATSF

NEW HAVEN

HERSHEY'S (RARE ROAD #)

ADM TRANSPORTATION COMPANY
ATSF

YOUTH AWAKENING

1983 WORLD'S FAIR (#030 OF 100)
BELMONT SHORES LINES

FLORIDA EAST COAST

PACIFIC DESERT LINES 3-CAR SET
COLUMBUS "DISCOVERAIL '92" 3-CAR SET
NMRA EXPRESS SERVICE
N-CHANTMENT '95 ATSF WOOD REEFER
LIONEL 6464 SERIES #11
MAINTENANCE OF WAY

GRAFFITI CAR #06

CAMPAIGN EXPRESS 2000-RESULTS PACK

SAN JOSE N-TRAK 4-CAR SET

UP/SP IMPACT CARS 2-CAR SET

NSC 2001 MEMBERSHIP CAR
AMERICAN FRUIT PACKERS SERIES #07
K&CE LINE (KEITH & CORAL EDWARDS)
FADING MEMORIES SERIES #09
TREASURY DEPARTMENT MONEY CAR
AMERICAN FRUIT PACKERS #10

NSC 2004 AUTHOR CAR - GREAT NORTHERN

SP OVERNIGHT CABOOSE
UNION PACIFIC INSULATED BOXCAR SET

BNSF 2-BAY ACF CENTER FLOW HOPPERS

GRAFFITI COLLECTOR SERIES #15

B&M EXPERIMENTAL PAINT SCHEME SET
MONDAVI WINERY CABOOSES

US TERRITORIES CAR - MIDWAY ISLAND
BEERS OF WISCONSIN WOOD REEFERS
SOUTHERN PACIFIC FIRE WATER CAR

GN 60" FLATCAR W/5 DEERE TRACTOR LOAD
HERITAGE CABOOSE SET #1 CONRAIL FAMILY

NYC SNOW MELTER CAR

MILWAUKEE ROAD COVERED HOPPERS
NORTHWEST FRUIT GROWERS
CLOVER DAIRY N&W FLATCAR

KCS "PIG PALACE" STOCK CAR (GOLD)
WISCONSIN & SOUTHERN HOPPER
CELEBRATE AMERICA 4650 HOPPER SET
LOUISVILLE & NASHVILLE

SOUTHERN PACIFIC

PENNSYLVANIA RAILROAD

NEW HAVEN 40' BOXCAR

SEABOARD SYSTEM

50' DOUBLE DOOR BXCR (N&W)

15378 FROM SET #1
10700
5100
10122 "LAND O’ LAKES
3300 "PARROT POTATOES"
14760 UNION PACIFIC
4093 40' DOUBLE SHEATHED WOOD REEFER
700061 60' THRALL CENTERBEAM FLATCAR
63571 FROM SET #1
64290 FROM SET #1
38288 FROM SET #1
38601 FROM SET #1
5-PACK
10140 FROM SET #1
82199 "THE OLD RELIABLE"
14154 FROM SET #1
8024 40' WOOD-SHEATHED ICE REEFER
11614 40' STEEL ICE REEFER
75524 FROM TT SET
187507 50' COMPOSITE GONDOLA, STRAIGHT SIDES
100863 FROM SET #01
6-PACK
72415 FROM SET #2
77843 FROM SET #2
1102 FROM SET #1
3574 FROM SET #1
12168
375 39' TANK CAR, SINGLE DOME
6-PACK SET #01 (#301213)
551 FROM SET #02
632 FROM SET #02
503081
1867 50' BXCR, SINGLE DOOR (NO ROOFWALK)
352010 40' DROP BOTTOM GON W/EXTENSIONS
10007 36' RIVETED STEEL SIDE CABOOSE
2002 RED, WHITE & BLUE FLAG SIDES
37575 60' EXCESS HGT DBL PLUG DR BXCR
62008 50' STEEL-SIDE GON W/LOW COVER
1012 50' STEEL-SIDE GON W/LOW COVER
29866 56' GENERAL SERVICE TANKCAR
700276
6979 (20000)
4-PACK  ALTERNATE COLORS-RARE!
104256 RED (38000)
23103 (25000
3-PACK  SET #01 (#302389) (69000)
3-PACK  "DISCOVER N '92" OVERPRINT
2035 RAPIDO (FEW MADE) (24000)
1995 SCOUT/RTE MAP
6464500  TIMKEN ROLLER BEARING (20000)
NONE GREEN (21000) AZTEC SPECIAL RUN
78944 "BATTLESHIP" (94000)
2-PACK  BUSH/GORE "WINNER/LOSER" (38000)
4-PACK  THANK YOU SET - VERY LIMITED
2-PACK  SET #01 (#195220)
5010 HERSHEY'S KRACKEL (86000)
10247 "CROWN CHERRIES" (59500)
2001/2002 2 CAR SET-FAMILY RETIREMENT CARS
51243 "AUBURN"
1776 CLEAR W/MONEY & SPECIAL BOX (74000)
11205 EMPIRE BUILDER (59500)
10177 GREEN/ORANGE (20000)
1177 SILVER/RED/BLACK (100000)
2CARSET 50' BOXCARS, PLUG DOOR
3-PACK  GRAY/RED LOGO (92000)
995420  HOLY ROLLER
3CARS 40 BXCRS-DIFFERENT SCHEMES
2-PACK  1-GREEN, 1 BURGUNDY
1867 NSE SPECIAL RUN (20000)
13630 CAPITAL KEG BEER
5297 SKY BLUE W/ACCESSORIES (65000)
161087  GN GREEN
SETOF5 NYC, PC, MONON, CONRAIL, PRR (BEAUTIFUL SET!)
1225 GREEN SNOW MELTER ON FLATCAR
3-PACK  GRAIN & FLOUR HAULERS
11813 COLUMBIA BELLE APPLES-LOWELL SMITH
19971 W/MILKMAN, MILK WAGON & ACCESSORIES
162015 2015 AUTHOR CAR
13629 BEAUTIFUL RED & SILVER HOPPER
2-PACK  GREENBAY WESTERN & SOO LINE
92559 (20000
101354  (24000)
59145 (31000
34009 BLW (20000)
19559 "SILVER COMET" (20000)
165187  NAVY BLUE/WHT LTRS

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
9
91
92
93
9
95
9%
97
98
99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

$21.00
$16.00

$20.00
$20.00

$12.00

$36.00

$16.00
$21.00

$11.00
$96.00

$18.00

$62.00

$50.00

$70.00

$284.00

$142.00
$50.00

$76.00
$107.00

$65.00
$285.00

$28.00

$28.00

6079
6231

4748
4748

6231

6705

6424
6424

6231
2115

1380

169

4245

35

169

169
6569

6173
4748

4748
169

2115

1256



BLW
BLW
BLW
BLW
AL'S
INT
PWRS
ATL
ATL
ATL
ATL
ATL
ATL
ATL
BACH
KATO
KATO
KATO
KATO
KATO
KATO
KATO
KATO
KATO
KATO
KATO
KATO
LIFE/MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL

1099
65215-81
65333-83
65340-B2

181
SP RUN
N-MYS-03
4631
4702
4703
46502
48502
51009
51010
63152
126-0108
176-20E
176-3118
176-3119
176-3306
176-4106
176-4812
176-4907
176-4908
176-5401
176-5402
176-5608
985 10 005
985 10 006
14102.2
14105.2
14106.2
14108.2
14116.2
141222
14126.2
14130.2
14138.2
141482
550 00 060
552 00 040

N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N LOCO
N LOCO
N LOCO
N LOCO
N LOCO
N LOCO
N LOCO
N LOCO
N LOCO
N LOCO
N LOCO
N LOCO
N LOCO
N LOCO
N LOCO
N LOCO
N LOCO
N LOCO
N LOCO
N LOCO
N LOCO
N LOCO

N N NNNNNNNN

1937 AAR 40' BOXCAR

CYLINDRICAL HOPPER

4750 PS-2 CVD HOPPER

4750 PS-2 CVD HOPPER
BALTIMORE & OHIO

ALFRED PACKER

2002 PWRS MYSTERY CAR (#03)
GP-35 UNION PACIFIC

GP-30 BURLINGTON NORTHERN
GP-30 BURLINGTON NORTHERN
GP-35 CHICAGO & NORTH WESTERN
GP-40 BN
VO-1000 GREAT NORTHERN
VO-1000 GREAT NORTHERN
S4LOCO - SOUTHERN PACIFIC (DCC INSTALLED)
USRA 2-8-2 HEAVY MIKADO GN
SD-40 UNION PACIFIC

SD-45 UNION PACIFIC

SD-45 UNION PACIFIC

C44-9W UP

PA-1 UNION PACIFIC

SD40-2 (EARLY) UP

SD40-2 SNOOT NOSE SF BLU/YEL WARBONNET
SD40-2 SNOOT NOSE SF BLU/YEL WARBONNET
E-5A CB&Q "SILVER SPEED"

E-5A CB&Q "SILVER SPEED"
SD90/43MAC UP

GP-20 SMOKEY BEAR FIRE PREVENTION
GP-20 HERSHEY'S CHOCOLATE
SOUTHERN PACIFIC

PITTSBURGH & LAKE ERIE
PENNSYLVANIA

WESTERN PACIFIC

NEW HAVEN

NICKEL PLATE ROAD

WEST INDIA FRUIT

READING

U.S. ARMY

DENVER & RIO GRANDE WESTERN
PRR PASSENGER SLEEPER CAR
ALASKA RAILROAD PASSENGER CAR

173374 US MARINES
38039 TRONA
315990 SANTA FE
4627 WESTERN CO-OP FERTILIZER
X-417 BLACK TANKER (65000)
361 40" WOOD REEFER

172579 4750 2-BAY CVRD HOPPER - GN W/BLK LTRS

740
2248
2251
836 NO DYNAMIC BRAKES
2540
140
144
1466 BLACK/ORANGE
3208 1ST RUN
3024
6
9
NO #
605
3220 "WE CAN HANDLE IT"
5026
5027
9910A
9911A
8059
658 (RARE NUMBER) (PAINTED BY MTL)
2001 DARK BROWN/SILVER
105473
20375
47015
19502 40' BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
36178
8502
210
106007
24678
69789
NO # "CATTAWISA RAPIDS"
NO # PASSENGER COACH CAR

168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208

$15.00

$45.00
$64.00
$64.00
$45.00
$45.00
$50.00
$50.00
$36.00
$98.00

$54.00

$54.00
$92.00

$16.00

$32.00
$50.00

6663

6424
6079
6079
6424
6424
2333
2333
6231
5460

6424

6424
1595

1380

1115
35



